CH \$815.00 51323

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM791613

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DashAmerica, Inc.		03/03/2023	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BMO Harris Bank N.A., as First Lien Administrative Agent
Street Address:	111 West Monroe
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5132380	X-ALP
Registration Number:	5060227	BIOVIZ
Registration Number:	1421998	PEARL IZUMI
Registration Number:	2719732	PEARL IZUMI
Registration Number:	3401010	PEARL IZUMI
Registration Number:	2572129	IP
Registration Number:	5267570	PI DRY
Registration Number:	2049970	AMFIB
Registration Number:	2826430	3D CHAMOIS
Registration Number:	2637622	WORLD'S FINEST SHORTS
Registration Number:	2585240	MICROSENSOR
Registration Number:	2735178	TECHNOLOGY THAT FITS
Registration Number:	3045643	ULTRASENSOR
Registration Number:	4102736	1 1
Registration Number:	3800669	IN-R-COOL
Registration Number:	4481831	X-PROJECT
Registration Number:	5232174	CHAMPIONS OF THE HUMAN MACHINE
Registration Number:	6024465	VERSA
Registration Number:	6176010	DESIGNED BY PEARL IZUMI IN COLORADO, USA

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5542708	PI / BLACK
Registration Number:	6064873	RIDE MORE, DO MORE.
Registration Number:	6097632	PEARL IZUMI
Registration Number:	6295993	PI
Registration Number:	5815643	BIKESTYLE
Registration Number:	6229598	GRAVEL X
Registration Number:	6075146	PI HERE WE GO.
Registration Number:	6487268	PINLOC OUTSOLE
Registration Number:	6540616	GOFRESH
Serial Number:	90635115	RIDE 365
Serial Number:	90773105	LEVITATE
Serial Number:	90663886	RIDE TO ZERO
Serial Number:	90693827	PEDAL TO ZERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 50 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020-1605

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2023

Total Attachments: 51

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page14.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page26.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page27.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page28.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page29.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page30.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page31.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page32.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page33.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page34.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page35.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page36.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page37.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page38.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page39.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page40.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page41.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page42.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page43.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page44.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page45.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page46.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page47.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page48.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page49.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page50.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page51.tif

FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST LIEN TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of March 3, 2023, is made by each of the entities listed on the signature pages hereof (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors"), in favor of BMO Harris Bank N.A., as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the First Lien Credit Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2015 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), among Shock Doctor, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Borrower"), Shock Doctor Intermediate, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as Holdings, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Lenders and the L/C Issuers have severally agreed to make extensions of credit to Borrower upon the terms and subject to the conditions set forth therein;

WHEREAS, each Grantor has agreed, pursuant to that certain First Lien Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of April 22, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement"), in favor of the Administrative Agent, to guarantee the Obligations (as defined in the Credit Agreement) of Borrower; and

WHEREAS, all of the Grantors are party to the Guaranty and Security Agreement pursuant to which the Grantors are required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Lenders, the L/C Issuers and the Administrative Agent to enter into the Credit Agreement and to induce the Lenders and the L/C Issuers to make their respective extensions of credit to Borrower thereunder, each Grantor hereby agrees with the Administrative Agent as follows:

- a. <u>Defined Terms</u>. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Guaranty and Security Agreement.
- b. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Grantor, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of the Secured Obligations of such Grantor, hereby mortgages, pledges and hypothecates to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and grants to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in, all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following Collateral of such Grantor (the "Trademark Collateral"):
- (a) all of its Trademarks, including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and

- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- c. <u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>. The security interest granted pursuant to this Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement and each Grantor hereby acknowledges and agrees that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
- d. <u>Grantor Remains Liable</u>. Each Grantor hereby agrees that, anything herein to the contrary notwithstanding, such Grantor shall assume full and complete responsibility for the prosecution, defense, enforcement or any other necessary or desirable actions in connection with their Trademarks.
- e. <u>Counterparts</u>. This First Lien Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.
- f. <u>Governing Law</u>. This First Lien Trademark Security Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the law of the State of New York.

[Signature Pages Follow]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor has caused this First Lien Trademark Security Agreement to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

DASHAMERICA igning., a Colorado corporation

Title: President

[Signature Page to First Lien Trademark Security Agreement]

ACCEPTED AND AGREED as of the date first above written:

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

By Markeyla

Name: Brian Boczkowski Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I TO

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

726	2004/10/26	2716937	2004/04/22	2509214	TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR 25 - ALL GOODS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	ANGLININA	
					TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR				ADCENTINA	74379-1007
/08	2008/09/08	977259	2008/09/08	977259	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUTT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SMIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES,	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI		ALBANIA	74379-1006
′26	2013/08/	TMA858574	2012/01/25	1561282	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, RUNNING SHOES	REGISTERED	KISSAKI	TM	CANADA	74379-1004
11	2016/10/	5060227	2015/01/13	86/502169	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, RUNNING SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, YESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARNERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, LONDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIOVIZ		UNITED STATES	74379-1003
′22	2016/09/	015 500 598	2016/06/02	015 500 598	25 - CYCLING SHOES	REGISTERED	X-ALP		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1002
/31	2017/01/	5132380	2016/05/31	87/055313	25 - CYCLING SHOES	REGISTERED	X-ALP	TM	UNITED STATES	74379-1001
n Image	Registration Date	Registration#	File Date	Application #	Description Combined	Status		Mark Type	Country	Reference #
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		(7/01/31) (6/09/22) (6/10/11)	ion # Registration Date 2017/01/31 298 2016/09/22 2016/10/11 2013/08/26	Registration # Registration Date Date 2017/01/31 5132380 2016/09/22 2016/09/22 2016/10/11 201	Application # File Date Pile Date Date Date Date Registration # Date Date Date 87/055313 2016/05/31 5132380 2017/01/31 015 500 598 2016/06/02 015 500 598 2016/09/22 86/502169 2015/01/13 5060227 2016/10/11 1561282 2012/01/25 TMA8858574 2013/08/26	Application # File Date Registration # Registration # Registration # Registration # Date Date Date Date Date	Description Combined	Status Description Combined Application # File Date Registration # Date Date	Mark Mark Status Description Combined Application # File Date File Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Dat	Mark Mark Mark Status Description Combined Application # File Date Registration # Type Type

9/8/2028 Renewal	2008/09/08	977259	2008/09/08	977259	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING; NAMIELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL ZUMI		BELARUS	74379-1017
10/4/2031 Renewal	2011/10/04	830141073		830141073	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING; NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KUICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR		PEARL IZUMI		BRAZIL	74379-1016
2/21/2027 Renewal	2007/02/21	818943653	1995/11/21	818943653	25 - CLOTHES AND CLOTHING ACCESSORIES FOR SPORTS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI		BRAZIL	74379-1015
10/30/2029 Renewal	1999/10/30	75124-C	1996/05/09	2641	25 - SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SUPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	BOLIVIA	74379-1013
9/15/2028 Renewal	2011/12/27	BAZ0813288	2008/09/15	BAZ0813288A	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA	74379-1012
9/8/2028 Renewal	2008/09/08	977259	2008/09/08	977259	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNIEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	AUSTRALIA	74379-1010

9/28/2024 Renewal	1994/09/28	166628	1994/05/13	94020476	25 - CLOTHES FOR BICYCLE RACE AND TOURISM, NAMELY GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEADBANDS, TIGHT PANTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, TANK TOPS, VESTS, WOOL COATS, JACKETS, SUITS HEAT, SUITS FOR RAIN AND COMPETITION SUITS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	COLOMBIA	74379-1024 CC
5/20/2025 Renewal	1995/05/20	1168573	1994/04/28	677366	25 - CLOTHING RACING AND TOURING BIKES, SUCH AS GLOVES, SOCKS, SHOES, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, LEGGINGS, SHORTS, JERSEY, SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, JACKETS, SWEATSHIRTS, JACKETS, SWEATSHIRTS, WATERPROOF SUITS FOR RACING	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	CHILE	74379-1022 Ct
9/8/2028 Renewal	2008/09/08	977259	2008/09/08	977259	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING; NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KINCKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	SWITZERLAND	74379-1021 Sv
9/19/2031 Renewal	1991/09/19	392988	1991/09/19	6411/91.0	25 - CLOTHING	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	SWITZERLAND	74379-1020 SV
3/25/2025 Renewal	2010/03/25	762651	2008/09/12	1410443	18 - LUGGAGE, NAMELY TOTE BAGS, KNAPSACKS AND BOOK BAGS 25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY JERSEYS, SHIRTS, PANTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, VESTS, RACING SUITS, AND WARM-PSACKS, SLOPERS, SCICOTHING, NAMELY GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, SHORTS AND RAIN SUITS 25 - (WARRES) FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, EXERCISE FOOTWEAR, ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARWERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPOTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SMINWEAR, AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR.	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	CANADA	74379-1019 (2
1/24/2032 Renewal	1992/01/24	TMA393286	1990/11/08	669925	12 - BICYCLE PARTS, NAMELY BICYCLE SEAT COVERS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	CANADA	74379-1018 C/

									(EUTM & RCD)	
12/19/2030 Renewal	2002/05/16	002005668	2000/12/19	002005668	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	MT	EUROPEAN UNION	74379-1036
10/20/2028 Renewal	2011/10/16	222868	2008/10/20	222868	25 - ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	TM	EGYPT	74379-1034
12/17/2027 Renewal	1997/12/17	2492	1996/05/21	68759	25 - SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	ECUADOR	74379-1032
5/15/2026 Renewal	1996/05/15	208236	1996/05/15	0-111317-96	25 - SPORTWEAR, ESPECIALLY GLOVES, SOCKS, JOCKEY SPORTS, LEGGINGS, HATS, HEADBANDS, WARM MUFFS FOR HANDS AND FEET, TROUSERS, JERSEY, SHORTS, KNITWEARS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, WAISTCOATS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARMING TROUSERS, WATERPROOF AND RAIN CLOTHING, RUNNING DRESSES	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI		CZECH REPUBLIC	74379-1029
6/5/2025 Renewal	2015/06/05	1260609	2015/06/05	1260609	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, RUNNING SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES, CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T. SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, SHRTS, T-SHIRTS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, SKIRTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADDWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIOVIZ		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1026

					COVERS, LEG WARNIERS, KNIE WARNIERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, WESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWWEAR, AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR					
6/1/2029 Renewal	2009/06/02	163454 2	2008/09/18 1	M-07565-2008	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	GUATEMALA	74379-1038
					25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY KNITWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR AND HEADWEAR; BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SUPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, LERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, TSHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, TSHIRTS, VESTS, SHORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING, INCORPORATING UNDERGARMENTS; SHOE COVERS; HATS; CAPS, HEADBANDS; ARM AND LEG WARMERS; PANTS; TIGHTS; SHORTS; JERSEYS; SHIRTS; TSHIRTS, VESTS; SWEATERS, JACKETS; WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS, RONGAKS; RACING SUITS; SPORTS GLOVES; SOCKS, SINGLETS, SWEMSTITS; RUNNING SHORTS AND BICYCLE SHORTS; HELMET COVERS; TANK-TOPS; ARTICLES OF PROTECTORS DRESS FOR COMPETITIONS OR WALK IN BICYCLE, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SNEAKERS, FOR SHOES, SOMBRERGOS, BANDS FOR THE HEAD (CLOTHING), HEATERS FOR LEGS AND ARMS, TROUSERS, AVERAGES, SHORT SHOELS, SHORTS, LERSEYS, SHRRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, PULLOVERS, HUNTRESSES, CHANDALS, RAINCOATS AND SUITS FOR CAREERS.					
4/8/2024 Renewal	2005/09/29	003757382 2	2004/04/08	003757382	18 - LUGGAGE AND SPORTS BAGS, DUFFLE BAGS, RUCKSACKS, BACKPACKS AND BICYCLE BAGS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1037

					PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, WESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR				
9/8/2028 Renewal	2008/09/08	977259	2008/09/08	977259	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS INTERPREDICTE MAINTERS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	MONACO	74379-1045
3/12/2023 Renewa	1996/01/31	1512823	1993/03/12	MI1993C001811	25 - CLOTHING FOR BIKING AND BIKE RACING, NAMELY GLOVES, SOCKS, SHOES, SHOE COVERS, HAT'S AND CAPS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, TROUSERS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, SHIRTS, VESTS, BLOUSES, T-SHIRTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, TRACKSUITS, TRACKSUITS AGAINST RAIN, RUNNING SUITS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	ΠΑΙΥ	74379-1044
9/8/2028 Renewal	2008/09/08	977259	2008/09/08	977259	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARWERS, KNEE WARWERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KINICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	ICELAND	74379-1043
5/10/2027 Renewa	1997/07/02	105169	1996/05/10	105169	25 - SPORT CLOTHING NAMELY; GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	ISRAEL	74379-1042
3/6/2026 Renewal	2006/06/07	178920	2005/03/06	178920	25 - ARTICLES OF CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	ISRAEL	74379-1041
9/8/2028 Renewal	2008/09/08	977259	2008/09/08	977259	25 - FOOTWEAR: CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TAINK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARWERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	CROATIA	74379-1039

74379-1051	74379-1050	74379-1049	74379-1048	74379-1047	74379-1046
NEW ZEALAND	NORWAY	NORWAY	MEXICO	MEXICO	MACEDONIA
			M	TM	
PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL ZUMI
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - CLOTHING, INCLUDING SPORTS CLOTHING, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS, FOOTWEAR	25 - CLOTHING, ALL GOODS INCLUDED IN CLASS 25	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING, NAMELY, KNEE WARMERS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM UP PANTS, SURTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, VESTS AND GLOVES OTHER THAN THOSE USED WHILE BICYCLING RACING/TOURING	25 - CLOTHING TO RIDE A BICYCLE AND RACING BICYCLE, GLOVES, SOCKS, SANDALS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEADBANDS, LEG WARMERS, ARM WARMERS, PANTS, LEGGINGS, SHORTS, CYCLING JERSEYS, SHIRTS, WAISTCOAT, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM UP PANTS, AND CLOTHING FOR RACING INCLUDING IN THE CLASS	25 - POOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR
262045	199301065	977259	876497	176468	9//259
1996/05/10	1993/03/03	2008/09/08	2008/11/26	1993/08/26	2008/09/08
262045	162383	977259	1116581	472400	977259
1997/12/09	1994/05/05	2008/09/08	2009/08/25	1994/09/05	2008/09/08
5/10/2027 Renewal	3/3/2023 Renewal	9/8/2028 Renewal	11/26/2028 Affidavit W/ Renewal	8/26/2023 Renewal 8/26/2023 Affidavit W/ Renewal	9/8/,2028 Renewal

74379-1062	74379-1061	74379-1060	74379-1059	74379-1057	74379-1056	74379-1055	74379-1054	74379-1053	74379-1052
URUGUAY	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	UNITED STATES	SWEDEN	RUSSIA	POLAND	PERU	PANAMA	PANAMA
M					TM			MT	
PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR	25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY, COTTON AND SYNTHETIC BLEND CLOTHING TO BE WORN FOR BICYCLE RACING AND/OR TOURING, NAMELY, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, PANTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, VESTS, RACING SUITS AND WARM-UP SUITS	25 - CYCLIST CLOTHES, THEREIN INCLUDED GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE PROTECTIONS, HATS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARNIERS, TROUSERS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, WAISTCOATS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, OVERALLS, RAIN RACKS AND RACING SUITS	25 - CLOTHES, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	25 - CLOTHING, SPORTS CLOTHES, WARM-UP CLOTHES, RAINPROOF CLOTHES, HORSEMANSHIP CLOTHES, UNDERWEAR, KNIT GOODS, HOSIERY, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	25 - SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADWEAR	25 - SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOECOVERS, HATS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARNMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, T. SHIRTS, SHIRTS, WESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARMUP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS AND ALL OTHER PRODUCTS INCLUDED IN THIS CLASS
485686	77/182051	76/112551	73/571470	1993/02180	2005706126	2-159917	10955	176475	099048
1996/05/28	2007/05/16	2000/08/18	1985/12/03	1993/03/10	2005/03/09	1996/05/21	1996/05/20	2008/10/29	1999/02/26
485686	3401010	2719732	1421998	265165	305249	109487	30378	176475	099048
1997/08/04	2008/03/25	2003/05/27	1986/12/23	1995/03/24	2006/04/20	1996/05/21	1996/10/29	2008/10/29	1999/02/26
8/4/2027 Renewal	3/25/2028 Renewal	5/27/2023 Renewal	12/23/2026 Renewal	3/10/2023 Renewal	3/9/2025 Renewal	5/21/2026 Renewal	10/29/2026 Renewal	10/29/2028 Renewal	2/26/2029 Renewal

74379-1069 ARGENTINA	74379-1067 ALBANIA	74379-1066 SOUTH AFRICA	74379-1065 WIPO	74379-1064 VENEZUELA	74379-1063 VENEZUELA
	TM		M		MT
PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI	PEARL IZUMI
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - ALL GOODS IN THE CLASS	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, ILG WARMERS, LIGHTS, KIICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARNERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERCWEAR	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, ILG WARMERS, LIGHTS, KIICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GIOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADWEAR
2526300	977426	2005/04161	977259	11725/95	2008-018436
2004/07/06	2008/09/08	2005/03/03	2008/09/08	1995/08/09	2008/09/17
2734109	977426	2005/04161	977259	193499	P310137
2005/02/18	2008/09/08	2010/07/01	2008/09/08	1997/01/03	2009/09/03
6	6				
2/18/2025 Renewal	9/8/2028 Renewal	3/3/2025 Renewal	9/8/2028 Renewal	1/3/2032 Renewal	9/3/2024 Renewal

	- r1	, il	
74379-1074	74379-1073	74379-1072	74379-1071
BOLIVIA	BOLIVIA	BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA	AUSTRALIA
M	M	TM	TX
PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, INDERWIEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SUPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR
4327/2008	,	BAZ0813287A	566190
2008/09/12	1996/05/09	2008/09/15	1991/10/29
122456 C	75135-C	BAZ0813287	566190
2010/08/17	1999/10/01	2011/12/27	1991/10/29
6	6	6	6
8/17/2030 Renewal	10/1/2029 Renewal	9/15/2028 Renewal	10/29/2028 Renewal

of Entrance	6	22 (24) (22)	707070	2000)101)11	- 1	ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR, SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARNERS, KNEE WARNERS, SHORTS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARNERS, KNEE WARNERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARNERS, GLOVES, SPUIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	ned J i i ne d	i (vyjuzeu)			
9/8/2028 Renewal	6	2008/09/08	977426		977426	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARNIERS, KNIE WARNIERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWINWYEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR		PI (Stylized)	MI	BELARUS	
8/15/2025 Renewal	70	1995/08/15	817642595	1993/12/02	817642595	25 - BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SUIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		BRAZIL	74379-1076
8/21/2022 Renewal	70	2012/08/21	830141065	2008/12/03	830141065	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KUICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARNERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR (ALL PRODUCTS NOT FOR SPORTS)	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		BRAZIL	74379-1075

7/6/2031 Renewal	70	2011/07/06	923646	2008/09/12	837182	25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING, HEADWEAR	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	TM	CHIE	74379-1082
9/8/2028 Renewal	10	2008/09/08	977426	2008/09/08	977426	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHRTS, SKRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	TM	SWITZERLAND	74379-1081
10/22/2031 Renewal	0);	1991/10/22	393419	1991/10/22	7151/1991.4	25 - CLOTHING	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		SWITZERLAND	74379-1080
12/13/2031 Renewal	70	1991/12/13	TMA391798	1990/11/08	669921	12 - BICYCLE SEAT COVERS 18 - LUGGAGE, NAMELY KNAPSACKS AND TOTE BAGS 25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	TM	CANADA	74379-1079

74379-1098	74379-1097	74379-1095	74379-1094
ISRAEL	ISRAEL	CROATIA	GUATEMALA
		ML	M
PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - SPORTS CLOTHING NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS; ALL INCLUDED IN CLASS 25	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, ILG WARMERS, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VETS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BAJACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR
105170	178921	977426	M-07564-2008
1996/05/10	2005/03/06	2008/09/08	2008/09/18
105170	178921	977426	163585
1997/07/02	2006/06/07	2008/09/08	2009/06/08
6	6	6	6
5/10/2027 Renewal	3/6/2026 Renewal	9/8/2028 Renewal	6/7/2029 Renewal

3/0/2020 NEIIEWA	6	00/60/000	3) / 1420	on/En/ong	377420	COVERS, LEG WARNIERS, NEWER WARNERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANITS, WARM UP PANITS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	אניטיא האבער	ri (asyiized)	3	MACEDONIA	/45/3-TIO ₂
9/8/2028 Renewa	6	2008/09/08	977426		977426	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARNIERS, KNIEE WARNIERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING EIRSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, SMALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		MONACO	74379-1101
3/12/2023 Renewal	0)	1996/01/31	1512824	1993/03/12	MI93C001810	25 - CLOTHING FOR BIKING AND BIKE RACING, NAMELY GLOVES, SOCKS, SHOES, SHOE COVERS, HATS AND CAPS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, TROUSERS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, SHIRTS, VESTS, BLOUSES, T-SHIRTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, TRACKSUITS, TRACKSUITS AGAINST RAIN, RUNNING SUITS	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		ΠΑLΥ	74379-1100
9/8/2028 Renewal	6	2008/09/08	977426	2008/09/08	977426	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TAINK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	TM	ICELAND	74379-1099

7437	7437	7437	7437
74379-1106	74379-1105	74379-1104	74379-1103
NORWAY	NORWAY	MEXICO	MEXICO
M		TM	TM
PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - ALL THE GOODS IN THE CLASS, INCLUDING CLOTHING	25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING, NAMELY, KNEE WARMERS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM UP PANTS, SURTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, SWIMWWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; SOCKS, SHORTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, VESTS AND GLOVES OTHER THAN THOSE USED WHILE BICYCLE	25 - CLOTHING TO RIDE A BICYCLE AND RACING BICYCLE, GLOVES, SOCKS, SANDALS, SHOC COVERS, HATS, HEADBANDS, LEG WARMERS, ARM WARMERS, PANTS, LEGGINGS, SHORTS, CYCLING JERSEYS, SHIRTS, WAISTCOAT, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM UP PANTS, AND CLOTHING FOR RACING INCLUDING IN THIS CLASS
977426	931066	976496	176467
2008/09/08	1993/03/03	2008/11/26	1993/08/26
977426	162384	1116580	472399
2008/09/08	1994/05/05	2009/08/25	1994/09/05
6	6	6	6
9/8/2028 Renewal	3/3/2023 Renewal	11/26/2028 Affidavit W/ Renewal	8/26/2023 Renewal 8/26/2023 Affidavit W/ Renewal

74:	74:	74:	/4
74379-1110	74379-1109	74379-1108	/43/3-110/
PERU	PANAMA	PANAMA	NEW ZEALAND
	M	M	
PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - SPORTS CLOTHING, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, UNDER PANTS, SHORTS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS AND ALL OTHER GOODS	25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING, HEADWEAR	25 - SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY; GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOECOVERS, HAT'S, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSYS, T-SHIRTS, SHIRTS, SVESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS AND ALL OTHER PRODUCTS IN THE CLASS	25 - CLUHING, FUCLUDING SPOKTS LEOHHNG, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, T-SHRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS, FOOTWEAR
010954	176474	099049	262046
1996/05/20	2008/10/29	1999/02/26	1996/05/10
30485	176474	099049	26 2046
1996/10/31	2008/10/29	1999/02/26	199//09/11
6	6	6	6
10/31/2026 Renewal	10/29/2028 Renewal	2/26/2029 Renewal	5/10/2027 kenewal

	6	200		,		COVERS, LEG WARMIERS, KINEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMMVEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERRWEAR		i (cypraed)			
	6	1990/05/22	1597350	1989/10/04	73/829315	25 - BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARNIERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, AND RACING SUITS	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	ML	UNITED STATES	74379-1113
	9	2013/12/23	254574	1993/03/10	1993/02181	25 - CYCLIST CLOTHES, THEREIN INCLUDED GLOVES, SOCKS, SUPPERS, SHOE PROTECTIONS, HATS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, TROUSERS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, WAISTCOATS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, OVERALLS, RAIN RACKS AND RACING SUITS	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		SWEDEN	74379-1112
I	6	2006/05/18	30683.4	2005/03/09	2005706127	25 - CLOTHES, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		RUSSIA	74379-1111

74379-1118	74379-1117	74379-1116	74379-1115
VENEZUELA	URUGUAY	URUGUAY	UNITED STATES
	MT	MI	MT
PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)	PI (Stylized)
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING, HEADWEAR	25 - BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SUIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KINICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR
2008-018435	485685	521088	76/112554
2008/09/17	1996/05/10	2008/09/23	2000/08/18
P299381	485685	521088	2572129
2009/10/23	1997/08/04	2011/02/04	2002/05/21
6	6	6	6
10/23/2024 Renewal	8/4/2027 Renewal	2/4/2031 Renewal	5/21/2022 Renewal

8/15/2027 Renewal					• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LIEG WARMERS, LICVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS					
9/8/2028 Renewal	6	2008/09/08	977426	2008/09/08	977426	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNIEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHRTS, SKRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR, AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	M	WIPO	74379-1120
3/7/2032 Renewal	6	1997/03/07	194818	1995/08/09	11724/95	25 - BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SUPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, RIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		VENEZUELA	74379-1119

7/8/2023 Renewal		2003/07/08	2735178	2000/08/18	76/112552	25 - SOCKS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, WIND SHELLS, PANTS, JACKETS, SHIRTS, [SWEATERS,] VESTS, JERSEYS, HATS, GLOVES, MITTENS, AND FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	TECHNOLOGY THAT FITS	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1153
6/25/2022 Renewal		2002/06/25	2585240	2001/09/07	76/310021	24 - TEXTILE KNITTED FABRICS FOR USE IN ACTIVE WEAR CLOTHING	REGISTERED	MICROSENSOR	MT	UNITED STATES	74379-1151
4/16/2022 Renewal		2003/02/06	002414076	2001/10/16	002414076	24 - TEXTILE KNITTED FABRICS FOR USE IN ACTIVE WEAR CLOTHING	REGISTERED	MICROSENSOR	M	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1148
10/15/2022 Renewal		2002/10/15	2637622	2000/08/18	76/112568	25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY SHORTS FOR RUNNING AND CYCLING	REGISTERED	WORLD'S FINEST SHORTS	MT	UNITED STATES	74379-1143
3/23/2024 Renewal		2004/03/23	2826430	2002/06/27	78/139595	24 - FABRIC SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF ATHLETIC CLOTHING FOR CYCLISTS NAMELY, CYCLING SHORTS AND PANTS	REGISTERED	3D CHAMOIS		UNITED STATES	74379-1142
						24 - FABRIC FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ATHLETIC CLOTHING					
3/15/2030 Renewal		2010/09/02	008955106	2010/03/15	008955106	25 - CLOTHING; SHORTS, BIB SHORTS, KNICKERS, TIGHTS, AND BIB TIGHTS ALL FOR USE IN CYCLING	REGISTERED	3D CHAMOIS	MT	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1141
2/8/2028 Renewal		2013/02/08	842826	2012/04/11	1572717	24 - FABRIC SOLD AS A COMPONENT OF ATHLETIC CLOTHING FOR CYCLISTS NAMELY, CYCLING SHORTS AND PANTS	REGISTERED	3D CHAMOIS		CANADA	74379-1140
1/14/2023 Renewal		2008/01/14	TMA704580	2005/12/14	1283048	25 - (WARES) ATHLETIC FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	SYNCROFRAME	MT	CANADA	74379-1131
4/15/2027 Renewal		1997/04/15	2052290	1996/02/05	75/053331	25 - GLOVES AND SPLIT FINGER MITTENS	REGISTERED	LOBSTER	MT	UNITED STATES	74379-1126
10/23/2023 Renewal		2005/03/02	003411154	2003/10/23	003411154	25 - GLOVES AND SPLIT FINGER MITTENS	REGISTERED	LOBSTER	MT	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1125
4/1/2027 Renewal		1997/04/01	2049970	1995/10/31	75/012662	24 - WATERPROOF AND WATER-RESISTANT FABRICS FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ACTIVE SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY CLOTHES FOR BICYCLING, RUNNING	REGISTERED	AMFIB		UNITED STATES	74379-1124
9/27/2031 Renewal		2002/10/18	002392199	2001/09/27	002392199	24 - WATERPROOF AND WATER-RESISTANT FABRICS FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ACTIVE SPORTS CLOTHING	REGISTERED	AMFIB		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1123
3/3/2025 Renewal	Ö	2008/07/29	2005/04160	2005/03/03	2005/04160	25 - CLOTHING, FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)		SOUTH AFRICA	74379-1122

	74379-1174		74379-1171			74379-1157	/43/9-1154
	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)		UNITED STATES SWITZFRI AND	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	CANADA
	Z		M M	M			Ĭ
	11 (Stylized and design)	design)	ULTRASENSOR 1 1 (Stylized and	ULTRASENSOR		ZEPHRR	ZEPTRR
	LAPSE PENDING	2000 0000000000000000000000000000000000	REGISTERED I APSF PFNDING	REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - FOOTWEAR; APPAREL; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNIEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAILWAEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUTT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWYEAR; AND BASE LAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	11 (Stylized and LAPSE PENDING 12 - BICYCLES AND BICYCLE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES design) 18 - LUGGAGE AND BAGS; COMPUTER AND BRIEF BAGS; DUFFLE BAGS; BACKPACKS, BAGS AND LUGGAGE TO BE ATTACHED TO BICYCLES	COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR, AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY, UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	ULTRASENSOR REGISTERED 24 - TEXTILE KNITTED FABRICS FOR USE IN ACTIVE WEAR CLOTHING CLOTHING 11 (Stylized and LAPSE PENDING) 25 - FOOTWFAR: CLOTHING: NAMFLY SOCKS, SHOF	24 - TEXTILE KNITTED FABRICS FOR USE IN ACTIVE WEAR CLOTHING	25 - WIND-RESISTANT AND WATER-RESISTANT BREATHABLE PANTS, VESTS, JACKETS, GLOVES AND CAPS, ALL FOR CYCLING, RUNNING AND OTHER ACTIVE SPORTS	24 - WIND PROOF FABRICS USED IN TECHNICAL SPORTS CLOTHING	24 - WIND PROOF FABRICS USED IN TECHNICAL SPORTS CLOTHING
	008318743	1 '	78/516046	002392074		002391845	1195815
	2009/05/25	2000 (01 (01	2004/11/12	2001/09/27		2001/09/27	2003/11/12
	008318743		3045643	002392074		002391845	TMA677806
	2010/01/05		2006/01/17	2002/11/26		2004/03/10	2006/11/29
8	9	8					
	5/25/2029 Renewal		1/17/2026 Renewal	3/27/2022 Renewal		9/27/2031 Renewal	11/29/2031 Renewal

74379-1178	74379-1177	74379-1176	74379-1175
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	WIPO	UNITED STATES	NORWAY
MT	TM	TM	ML
IN-R-COOL	1 1 (Stylized and design)	1 1 (Stylized and design)	1 1 (Stylized and design)
REGISTERED	LAPSE PENDING	LAPSE PENDING	LAPSE PENDING
24 - FABRIC FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ACTIVE WEAR AND SPORTS APPAREL 25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, BICYCLING GLOVES, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	1 1 (Stylized and LAPSE PENDING 25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, THITS, SKIRTS, SHICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPUIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY, UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY, UNIDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, SPLIT-HNGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY, UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR
008196826	1014747	77//743562	1014747
2009/04/02	2009/06/01	2009/05/22	2009/06/01
008196826	1014747	4102736	1014747
2009/11/22	2009/06/01	2012/02/21	2009/06/01
	8	0	E
4/2/2029 Renewal	6/1/2029 Renewal	8/21/2022 Renewal	6/1/2029 Renewal

10/14/2030 Renewal	11	2015/10/14	TMA917017	2012/11/28	1604226	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY CYCLING SHOES	REGISTERED	X-PROJECT	MT	CANADA	74379-1213
11/28/2022 Renewal	1:	2013/03/28	1528298	2012/11/28	1528298	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	X-PROJECT		AUSTRALIA	74379-1212
								Logo			
11/16/2022 Renewal	1:	2013/03/21	1526207	2012/11/16	1526207	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	PROJECT EM	MT	AUSTRALIA	74379-1208
11/16/2022 Renewal	1:	2013/03/21	1526209	2012/11/16	1526209	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	PROJECT EMOTION	MT	AUSTRALIA	74379-1204
						25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY KNITWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR AND HEADWEAR; BICYLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, Â GLOVES; SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HAZA BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, Â GLOVES; SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING-SUITS; ARTICLES OF DOTER CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS; CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS; CLOTHING INCORPORATING UNDERGARMENTS; SHOE COVERS; HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS; ARM AND LEG WARMERS; PANTS; TIGHTS; SHORTS; JERSEYS; SHIRTS; TIGHTS; WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS; RACING SUITS; SOCKS; SWIMSUITS; BICYCLE SHORTS					
3/23/2031 Renewal	3,	2011/10/07	009833179	2011/03/23	009833179	18 - LUGGAGE AND SPORTS BAGS, DUFFLE BAGS, RUCKSACKS, BACKPACKS AND BICYCLE BAGS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI RIDE 365		EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1191
4/7/2030 Renewal	4,	2011/02/27	009009796	2010/04/07	009009796	25 - APPAREL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED FOR USE IN CYCLING, NAMELY TIGHTS, BIB TIGHTS, SHORTS, BIB SHORTS, PANTS, KNICKERS, SOCKS, AND GLOVES	REGISTERED	АТТАСК	M	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1190
6/8/2030 Renewal	6.	2010/06/08	3800669	2009/03/20	77/696003	25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, PULLOVERS, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, HEADBANDS, SWINIWEAR	REGISTERED	IN-R-COOL	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1179

	6			2013/06/26	2013-005566	225 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING, HEADGEAR, HEADWEAR, SOCKS, SHOES, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, HORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SINGLETS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, JERSEYS, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, GLOVES, SPUT-FINGERED GLOVES, MITTENS, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAWAS, CAPS, VISORS, HAS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR, SPEEDSUITS, RACING SUITS, WARM UP SUITS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	PENDING	PI PEARLIZUMI (Logo Stacked 2012)		COSTA RICA	74379-1221
7/31/2024 Renewal		2014/07/31	237122	2013/06/26	2013-005563	25 - FOOTWEAR, CLOTHING, HEADGEAR, HEADWEAR, SOCKS, SHOES, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SINGLETS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, JERSEYS, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, GLOVES, SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, MITTENS, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HAS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWWEAR, SPEEDSUITS, RACING SUITS, WARM UP SUITS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	PI PEARL IZUMI (Logo Horizontal 2012)		COSTA RICA	74379-1220
9/16/2026 Renewal		2016/09/16	121556	2016/09/16	121556	25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING VEST, 121556 CYCLING SHIRTS, CYCLING TOPS, CYCLING SUITS, CYCLING PANTS, CYCLING SHORTS, CYCLING TIGHTS	REGISTERED	QUEST		CALIFORNIA	74379-1217
2/11/2024 Renewal		2014/02/11	4481831	2012/06/11	85/648721	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	X-PROJECT	MT	UNITED STATES	74379-1215
12/3/2022 Renewal		2013/04/16	011392966	20/21/2102	011392966	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	X-PROJECT	M	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1214

5///2024 Renewa	20/01/4/102	077740	701/670/4707	0178217740	COVERS FOR USE WHEN WEARING SHOES, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, LIG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, USORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR, AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY, UNBERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR ALL OF THE FOREGOING EXCLUDING PRODUCTS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED OR PROMOTED FOR SKIING OR SNOWBOARDING	KEGISTERED	Design		(EUTM & RCD)	/43/7-12/2
i	2017/06/05	TMA972620	2014/05/05	1675656	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS FOR USE WHEN WEARING SHOES, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARWERS, GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY, UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	REGISTERED	RIDE 365 and Design	TM	CANADA	
	2014/06/30	1467228	2014/04/16	1478247	25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY KNITWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR AND HEADWEAR; RUNNING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, COTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING-SUITS, ARRICLES OF OUTER CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING INCORPORATING UNDERGARMENTS; HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS; ARM AND LEG WARM-BES; PANTS; TIGHTS; SHORTS; JERSEYS; SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS; VESTS; SWEATERS; JACKETS; WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS; RACING SUITS; SOCKS; SINGLETS; RUNNING SHORTS; TANK-TOPS	REGISTERED	RUN 365	M	MEXICO	74379-1222

					AND CHILDREN; FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR AND HEADWEAR; RUNNING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARNERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING- SUITS, ARTICLES OF OUTER CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING INCORPORATING UNDERGARMEUTS; HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS; ARM AND LEG WARMERS; PANTS, TIGHTS; SHORTS; JERSEYS; SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS; SWEATERS; JACKETS; WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS; RACING SUITS; SOCKS; SINGLETS; RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS; RACING SUITS; SOCKS; SINGLETS; RUNNING SHORTS; TANK-TOPS					
4/22/2024 Renewal	2015/04/24	1532458	2014/04/22	1479129	25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY KNITWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN	REGISTERED	RUN 365 Logo	MT	MEXICO	74379-1230
5/2/2024 Renewal 5/2/2024 Affidavit W/ Renewal	2014/09/15	1481739	2014/05/02	1482345	25 - FOOTWEAR: CLOTHING, NAMELY, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS FOR USE WHEN WEARING SHOES, LEG WARMERS, KNIE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWAEAR, AND BASELAYERS, MAMELY, UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR ALL OF THE FOREGOING EXCLUDING PRODUCTS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED OR PROMOTED FOR SKIING OR SNOWBOARDING	REGISTERED	RIDE 365 Logo		MEXICO	74379-1226

2018/05/25
2018.

6/5/2025 Renewal	2015/06/05	1260609	2015/06/05	1260609	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, RUNNING SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, JIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, SKIRTS, SKCATS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING SHORTS, SHORTS, SHORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALCLAVAS, VISORS, BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIOVIZ	M	WIPO	74379-1237
6/5/2025 Affidavit W/ Renewal	2015/06/05	1260609	2015/06/05	1260609	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, RUNNING SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, SKIRTS, SKCATS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING SHORTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SYCOTIS, SHORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASCLIAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIOVIZ		MEXICO	74379-1236

3/31/2026 Affidavit Of Use	2020/03/31	6024465	2016/11/16	8//23930b	AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS,	REGISTERED	VERU A	<u> </u>	ONITED STATES	/43/9-1240
	2017/06/27	5232174		87/239324	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, LOCKIS, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHOEL COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS		INE		UNITED STATES	
	2017/03/09	015883853	2016/09/30	015883853	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRAITHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KILEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, TRAITHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS; NOT INCLUDING ANY SUCH GOODS FOR USE IN FISHING	REGISTERED	PI DRY	N	(EUTM & RCD)	74379-1238

74379-1246	74379-1244	74379-1243
CANADA	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	WPO
MI	NTM	Z
VERSA	VERSA	VERSA
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, SPORTS JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T. SHIRTS, VESTS, JACKETS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWARA, KNICKERS, WARRM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, SUN VISORS, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS, BASELAYERS, NAMELY, THERMAL UNDERWEAR, LONG UNDERWEAR AND UNDERWEAR, ALL MARKETED TO CYCLISTS	25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS, ALL MARKETED TO CYCLISTS	25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS, ALL MARKETED TO CYCLISTS
1828292	1349794	1349794
2017/03/20	2017/03/16	2017/03/16
TMA1112830	1349794	1349794
2021/10/28	2018/11/28	2017/03/16
10/28/2031 Renewal	3/16/2027 Renewal	3/16/2027 Renewal

10/25/2027 Renewal	2018/02/07	017382284	2017/10/25	017382284	25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANKTOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS; CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIKESTYLE	M	(EUTM & RCD)	74379-1257
4/29/2030 Renewal	2020/04/29	TWA1077815	2017/10/20	1863875	25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, SPORTS JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, SUN VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, LONG-SLEEVED SHIRTS, THERMAL UNDERWEAR, LONG UNDERWEAR AND UNDERWEAR; HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS UNDERWEAR AND UNDERWEAR; HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIKESTYLE	MI	CANADA	74379-1256
10/13/2026 Affidavit Of Use 10/13/2030 Renewal	2020/10/13	6176010	2019/03/26	88/356753	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, HERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KINEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS, SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALLACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADWEAR, HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS	REGISTERED	DESIGNED BY PEARL IZUMI IN COLORADO, USA	MI	UNITED STATES	74379-1247

0	4										
	7	2008/10/07	1741086	2008/10/07	1741086	25 - FOTWEAR; CLOTHING; HEADWER	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	MT	AIDNI	74379-1265
	3	2018/11/28	1741085	2008/10/07	1741085	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING; HEADWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	INDIA	74379-1264
		2018/08/14	5542708	2017/11/07	87/675088	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SUPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARNERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARNERS, SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARNERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TAMK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	PI BLACK (Stylized and design)	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1259
	2	2018/03/02	UK00003265970	2017/10/25	UK00003265970	25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANKTOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIKESTYLE	M	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1258

7/23/2025 Affidavit Of Use 7/23/2029 Renewal	ω	2019/07/23	5815643	2019/04/01	88/366565	25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIB SHORTS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS BEING HEADWEAR; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIKESTYLE	7	UNITED STATES	74379-1270
3/16/2027 Affidavit Of Use 3/16/2031 Renewal	6	2021/03/16	6295993	2019/05/29	88/451402	28 - ELBOW GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC USE; KNEE GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC USE; SHIN GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC USE	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1269
7/7/2026 Affidavit Of Use 7/7/2030 Renewal	7	2020/07/07	6097632	2019/05/29	88/451395	28 - ELBOW GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC USE; KNEE GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC USE; SHIN GUARDS FOR ATHLETIC USE	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	TM	UNITED STATES	74379-1268
5/26/2026 Affidavit Of Use 5/26/2030 Renewal	6	2020/05/26	6064873	2018/06/18	88/004138	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS, SHORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALLAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS	REGISTERED	RIDE MORE, DO REGISTERED	TM	UNITED STATES	74379-1266

9/14/2027 Affidavit Of Use 9/14/2031 Renewal	2021/09/14	6487268	2020/03/19	88/840363	25 - OUTSOLES BEING AN INTEGRAL COMPONENT OF FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	PINLOC OUTSOLE	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1275
6/9/2026 Affidavit Of Use 6/9/2030 Renewal	2020/06/09	6075146	2020/01/23	88/771391	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRAITHLON SHOES, CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, SAIM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOYERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING LIERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BEING HEADWEAR, HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR,	REGISTERED	PI HERE WE GO. (Stylized Logo)	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1274
12/22/2026 Affidavit Of Use 12/22/2030 Renewal	2020/12/22	6229598	2019/11/12	88/690071	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	GRAVEL X	MS	UNITED STATES	74379-1273
5/21/2029 Renewal	2021/04/07	2010597	2019/05/21	2010597	25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, INCLUDING, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI BIKESTYLE	M	AUSTRALIA	74379-1271

			2020/06/24	2035936	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRAITHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, TSHRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	PENDING T S S S S S S S S S S S S	PI HERE WE GO. I (Stylized Logo)	TM	CANADA	74379-1277
10/26/2027 Affidavit Of Use 10/26/2031 Renewal	2021/10/26	6540616	2020/04/20	88/878993	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRAITHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, ICLOYES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRAITHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, MARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, NOBERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS BEING HEADWEAR; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND HEADWEAR; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND HEADWEAR; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	GOFRESH	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1276

		74379-1282 UNITE	(EUTN)
		UNITED STATES TN	(EUTIM & RCD)
		TM/SM RIDE 365	(Stylized Logo)
		PENDING	
42 - SOFTWARE AS A SERVICE (SAAS) WHERE CONSUMERS INPUT THE WEATHER TEMPERATURE AND MOISTURE IN THEIR LOCATION, AND THE TYPE OF BICYCLE RIDE THEY WILL BE TAKING AND RECEIVE RECOMMENDATIONS AS TO WHICH CLOTHING ITEMS THEY SHOULD WEAR, APPAREL SELECTION SERVICES	SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, THATHLON SHOE COVERS, SHRTS, LINGTERS, JANGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKRTS, SKRTS, VILLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BAJEACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS, ALL OF THE FOREGOING EXCLUDING PRODUCTS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED OR PROMOTED FOR SKIING OR SNOWBOARDING	O9 - DOWNLOADABLE COMPUTER APPLICATION SOFTWARE FOR MOBILE PHONES, NAMELY, SOFTWARE FOR APPAREL SELECTION SERVICES 25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SUPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS,	SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, T. SHRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KIREE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, T. SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS
		90/635115	
		2021/04/09	
			S \$
		6/1/2022 Response To Oa	

9/27/2031 Renewal	/18	2002/10/18	UK002392199	2011/09/27	002392199	24 - WATERPROOF AND WATER-RESISTANT FABRICS FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ACTIVE SPORTS CLOTHING	REGISTERED	AMFIB	MI	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1286
				2021/04/22	90/663886	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KINEE WARMERS, GLOVES, SARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, JULIOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING SHORTS, JENSEYS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SWEATS, SHORTS, DULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS BEING HEADWEAR; HEADWEAR, HEADW	ALLOWED	RIDE TO ZERO	TM	UNITED STATES	74379-1285
6/1/2022 Response To Oa				2021/06/14	90/773105	25 - BICYCLE SHORTS; BICYCLE SHORTS LINED WITH CHAMOIS; BICYCLE CHAMOIS	PENDING	LEVITATE	M	UNITED STATES	74379-1284
						25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY KNITWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; FOOTWEAR, HEAGGEAR AND HEADWEAR; BICYLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES; SOCKS, SUPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES; SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING-SUITS; ARTCLES OF OUTER CLOTHING; ARTICLES OF SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING; SPORTS CLOTHING INCORPORATING UNDERGARMENTS; SHOE COVERS, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS; PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS; TIGHTS, WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS; AND LEG WARMERS; PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS; LERSEYS; SHIRTS; TIGHTS; WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS; RACING SUITS; SOCKS; SWIMSUITS; BICYCLE SHORTS					
3/23/2031 Renewal	/07	2011/10/07	UK00909833179	2011/03/23	00909833179	18 - LUGGAGE AND SPORTS BAGS, DUFFLE BAGS, RUCKSACKS, BACKPACKS AND BICYCLE BAGS	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI RIDE 365		UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1283

74379-1289	74379-1288	/43/9-128/
EL SALVADOR	UNITED STATES	ONITED KINGDOM
TM	M	3
PEARL IZUMI	PEDAL TO ZERO ALLOWED	2F P T Z Z
PUBLISHED	ALLOWED	KEGIJIEKED
125 - CLOTHING, NAMELY, JERSEYS INCLUDING CYCLING JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, PANTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, VESTIS, RACING SUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, SWIRTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, SINGLETS, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS INCLUDING CYCLING SHOES INCLUDING SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES AND BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, SHORTS INCLUDING CYCLING SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, UNDERWEAR, BASELAVERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS; CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, SHORTS, T-SHIRTS, YESHIS, SSWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS, SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS BEING HEADWEAR; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	24 - WIND PROOF FABRICS USED IN TECHNICAL SPORTS CLOTHING 25 - WIND-RESISTANT AND WATER-RESISTANT BREATHABLE PANTS, VESTS, JACKETS, GLOVES AND CAPS, ALL FOR CYCLING, RUNNING AND OTHER ACTIVE SPORTS
2021196643	90/693827	002391845
2021/06/30	2021/05/06	2001/09/27
		UK002391845
		2004/03/10
		9/27/2031 Renewal

743	743	743
74379-1292	74379-1291	74379-1290
AUSTRALIA	WIPO	ELSALVADOR
TM	TM	TM
PEDAL TO ZERO	PEDAL TO ZERO	PI (Stylized)
REGISTERED	REGISTERED	PUBLISHED
25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, HERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KINEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KIREE WARMERS, GLOVES, SARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TAIK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UPSANTS, SWEATS, SHORTS, PULLOYERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING SHORTS, SHORTS, PULLOYERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR, HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY, JERSEYS INCLUDING CYCLING JERSEYS, SHRTS, T-SHRTS, PANTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, SWEATERS, VESTS, RACING SUITS, WARM-UP SUITS, STORES, SHOE COVERS, INCLUDING CYCLING SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNIEE WARMERS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES INCLUDING SPLIT-FINGERED GLOVES AND BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, SHORTS INCLUDING CYCLING SHORTS, SWIMWEAR, UNDERWEAR, BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS; CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS; FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLION SHOES
1621747	1621747	2021196644
2021/09/20	2021/09/20	2021/06/30
2221928	1621747	
2022/01/11	2021/09/20	
(6	9)	6
9/20/2031 Renewal	9/20/2031 Renewal	

S.I.	
74379-1294	74379-1293
EUROPEAN UNION (EUTIM & RCD)	CANADA
CD) TM	TM.
PEDAL TO ZERO	PEDAL TO ZERO
REGISTERED	PENDING
25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SUPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KINEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRTS, T- SHIRTS, YESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERTWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOYERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KINEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM WARD LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, URSTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBBANDS
1621747	2141883
2021/09/20	2021/09/20
1621747	
2022/03/10	
9/20/2031 Renewal	

			2021/11/02	1630485	25 - BICYCLE SHORTS; BICYCLE SHORTS LINED WITH CHAMOIS; BICYCLE CHAMOIS	PENDING	LEVITATE	M	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1301
			2021/11/02	1630485	25 - BICYCLE SHORTS; BICYCLE SHORTS LINED WITH CHAMOIS; BICYCLE CHAMOIS	PENDING	LEVITATE	M	EUROPEAN UNION (EUTM & RCD)	74379-1300
			2021/11/02	2151328	25 - BICYCLE SHORTS; BICYCLE SHORTS LINED WITH CHAMOIS; BICYCLE CHAMOIS	PENDING	LEVITATE	TM	CANADA	74379-1299
3/7/2023 Response To Oa			2021/11/02	1630485	25 - BICYCLE SHORTS; BICYCLE SHORTS LINED WITH CHAMOIS; BICYCLE CHAMOIS	PENDING	LEVITATE	MT	AUSTRALIA	74379-1298
11/2/2031 Renewal	2021/11/02	1630485	2021/11/02	1630485	25 - BICYCLE SHORTS; BICYCLE SHORTS LINED WITH CHAMOIS; BICYCLE CHAMOIS	REGISTERED	LEVITATE	TM	WIPO	74379-1297
					HEADBANDS					
					TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR					
					BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, BASELAYERS, NAMELY,					
					SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS					
					UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS,					
					ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS,					
					SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, RAIN SUITS;					
					ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, CYCLING					
					SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES,					
					SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP					
					TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS INCLUDING CYCLING JERSEYS,					
					SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS,					
			2021/09/29	2021199018	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING	PUBLISHED	PEDAL TO ZERO	MT	EL SALVADOR	74379-1296
					BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS					
					BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS					
					BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS,					
					JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS,					
					SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING					
					SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS,					
					RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING					
					SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS,					
					WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-					
					SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG					
					SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING					
					WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS;					
					SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG					
					TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS,					
					SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS,					
9/20/2031 Renewal	2022/02/09	1621747	2021/09/20	1621747	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING		PEDAL TO ZERO REGISTERED	MT	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1295

	2010) 11/	Overed the second secon	201/103	00011342724	AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS, ALL MARKETED TO CYCLISTS	חרמוט ורחרט	< r/>	-	CMILE NINGER	740,0
:1 %		UK00917382284			25 - CYCLING APPAREL, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDRAKS, SINGLETS, TANKTOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SHORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS; CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS		BIKESTYLE		UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1304
	8 2020/11/18	UK00918269398	2020/07/07	00918269398	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, SHORTS, TERSEYS, SHRITS, TESHRITS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KIRE WARMERS, GLOVES, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHRITS, T. SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP PANTS, SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING BRAS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAVERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS BEING HEADWEAR, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	PI HERE WE GO. (Stylized Logo)	TW.	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1303

6/5/2025 Renewal	6/5	2016/06/15	UK00801260609	2015/06/05	00801260609	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, RUNNING SHOES, CYCLING SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SOCKS, LEG WARMERS, KINEE WARMERS, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, ARM WARMERS; SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS, ANDERWEAR, KNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKIRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASIELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR, HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS	REGISTERED	BIOVZ	M	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1308
6/2/2026 Renewal	6/2,	2016/09/22	UK00915500598	2016/06/02	00915500598	25 - CYCLING SHOES	REGISTERED	X-ALP	TM	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1307
						HATS, CAPS, HEADBANDS; NOT INCLUDING ANY SUCH GOODS FOR USE IN FISHING					
						BRAS, CROP TOPS, BALACLAVAS, VISORS; BASELAYERS, NAMELY, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR; HEADWEAR,					
						RNICKERS, WARM-UP PANTS, SKRTS, SKORTS, PULLOVERS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS					
						SINGLETS, TANK-TOPS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR,					
						SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS; ANORAKS,					
						COVERS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS,					
						SHOE COVERS, CYCLING SHOE COVERS, TRIATHLON SHOE					
						SPORTS CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, RUNNING					
						WARMERS KNEE WARMERS GLOVES ARM WARMERS:					
						TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS,					
						SHOES, TRIATHLON SHOES; CLOTHING, NAMELY, PANTS,					
9/30/2026 Renewal	9/31	2017/03/09	UK00915883853	2016/09/30	00915883853	25 - FOOTWEAR, NAMELY, SHOES, SLIPPERS, CYCLING	REGISTERED	PI DRY	M	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1306

		SI.		×1	~!	<u> </u>	I 51
		74379-1313		74379-1312	74379-1311	74379-1310	74379-1309
		UNITED KINGDOM		UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM	UNITED KINGDOM
						ı	
		M		M	TM	MT	MI
	g	1 1 (Stylized and REGISTERED design)		3D CHAMOIS	АТТАСК	X-PROJECT	IP RIDE 365 and Design
		REGISTERED		REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED	REGISTERED
25 - FOOTWEAR; APPAREL; CLOTHING, NAMELY SOCKS, SHOE COVERS, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, PLIT-FINGERED GLOVES, BICYCLING GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMMWEAR; AND BASE LAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR	18 - LUGGAGE AND BAGS; COMPUTER AND BRIEF BAGS; DUFFLE BAGS; BACKPACKS, BAGS AND LUGGAGE TO BE ATTACHED TO BICYCLES	12 - BICYCLES AND BICYCLE PARTS AND ACCESSORIES	25 - CLOTHING; SHORTS, BIB SHORTS, KNICKERS, TIGHTS, AND BIB TIGHTS ALL FOR USE IN CYCLING	24 - FABRIC FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ATHLETIC 00908955106 CLOTHING	25 - APPAREL SPECIFICALLY DESIGNED FOR USE IN CYCLING, NAMELY TIGHTS, BIB TIGHTS, SHORTS, BIB SHORTS, PANTS, KNICKERS, SOCKS, AND GLOVES	25 - FOOTWEAR	25 - FOOTWEAR; CLOTHING, NAMELY, SOCKS, SHOE COVERS FOR USE WHEN WEARING SHOES, LEG WARMERS, KNEE WARMERS, SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, WARM UP PANTS, SHIRTS, SKIRTS, PULLOVERS, JACKETS, VESTS, RAINWEAR, CYCLING EIRSEYS, CYCLING BIBS, SPORTS BRAS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, ARM WARMERS, GLOVES, BALACLAVAS, CAPS, VISORS, HATS, HEADBANDS, SWIMWEAR; AND BASELAVERS, NAMELY, UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR ALL OF THE FOREGOING EXCLUDING PRODUCTS SPECIFICALLY DESIGNIED OR PROMOTED FOR SKIING OR SNOWBOARDING
		00908318743		00908955106	00909009796	00911392966	00912851226
		2009/05/25		2010/03/15	2010/04/07	2012/12/03	2014/05/07
		UK00908318743		UK00908955106	UK00909009796	UK00911392966	UK00912851226
		2010/01/05		2010/09/02	2011/02/27	2013/04/16	2014/10/02
8	9	ř					
		5/25/2029 Renewal		3/15/2030 Renewal	4/7/2030 Renewal	12/3/2022 Renewal	5/7/2024 Renewal

12/19/2030 Renewal	2000/05/16	UK00902005668	2000/12/19	00902005668	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	M	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1318
10/23/2023 Renewal	2005/03/02	UK00903411154	2003/10/23	00903411154	25 - GLOVES AND SPLIT FINGER MITTENS	REGISTERED	LOBSTER	MT	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1317
4/8/2024 Renewal	2005/09/29	UK00903757382	2004/04/08	00903757382	25 - FOOTWEAR	REGISTERED	PEARL IZUMI	MT	MODDNIN DELIND	74379-1316
4/8/2024 Renewal	2005/09/27			**	CYCLING JERSEYS, SPORTS BASS, CROP TOPS, TANK TOPS, TOPS, BICYCLING GLOVES, HEADBANDS, SWIINWEAR; AND BASELAYERS, NAMELY UNDERCLOTHES, TOPS, BOTTOMS AND UNDERWEAR 18 - LUGGAGE AND SPORTS BAGS, DUFFLE BAGS, RUCKSACKS, BACKPACKS AND BICYCLE BAGS 25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY KNITWEAR FOR MEN, WOMEN AND CHILDREN; ARTICLES OF CLOTHING; FOOTWEAR, HEADGEAR AND HEADWEAR; BICYCLE RACING/TOURING CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, SPORT CLOTHING, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SLIPPERS, SHOE COVERS, HATS, HEAD BANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS, PANTS, TIGHTS, SHORTS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS, RAIN SUITS AND RACING SUITS; ARTICLES OF OUTER CLOTHING; MCORPORATING UNDERGARMENTS; SHOE COVERS; HATS, CAPS; HEADBANDS, ARM AND LEG WARMERS; PANTS; TIGHTS; SHORTS, JERSEYS; SHIRTS; T-SHITS; VESTS; SWEATERS; JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS; ANDRAKS; RACING SUITS; RUNNING SHORTS AND BICYCLE SOF SPORTS CLOTHING SHORTS AND BICYCLE SOF SOCKS; SWEATERS, JACKETS, WARM-UP SUITS; RAIN SUITS; ANDRAKS; RACING SUITS; RUNNING SHORTS AND BICYCLE SHORTS; HELMET COVERS; TANK-TOPS; ARTICLES OF PROTECTORS DRESS FOR COMPETITIONS OR WALK IN BICYCLE, NAMELY, GLOVES, SOCKS, SWEATERS, FOR SHOES, SOMBBERGOS, BANDS FOR THE HEAD (CLOTHING), HEATERS FOR LEGS AND ARMS, TROUSERS, AVERAGES, SHORT TROUSERS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SHORT TROUSERS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRS, AVERAGES, SHORT TROUSERS, JENDS FOR THE HEAD (CLOTHING), HEATERS FOR LEGS AND ARMS, TROUSERS, AVERAGES, SHORT TROUSERS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SHORT TROUSERS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRS, VESTS, SHORT TROUSERS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SHORT TROUSERS, JERSEYS, SHIRTS, T-SHIRTS, VESTS, SHORT TROUSERS,	REGISTERED	PI (Stylized)	M	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1315
					25 - CLOTHING, NAMELY SHORTS, CYCLING SHORTS, UNDERWEAR, TIGHTS, KNICKERS, PANTS, WARM UP BANTS SHIPTS SKIPTS BILLIOVEDS LACKETS VESTS					
4/2/2029 Renewal	2009/11/22	UK00908196826	2009/04/02	00908196826	24 - FABRIC FOR USE IN THE MANUFACTURE OF ACTIVE WEAR AND SPORTS APPAREL	REGISTERED	IN-R-COOL	MI	UNITED KINGDOM	74379-1314

RECORDED: 03/03/2023